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‘be kind and compassionate to one another, forgiving each other, just as in Christ God 
forgave you.’  
Ephesians 4:32    

This half term’s value:  
Compassion 

 
 
Dear Parents and Carers 
 
We had a special assembly on Monday, where the Saltash Mayor, Rachel Bullock and 
the Mayor’s Consort Matthew Bullock came into school along with Sam from the  
Saltash Library to give the children who had won the summer reading challenge their 
prizes. Well done to Olly in Year 2 and Lola from Preschool. We also asked that Rachel  
and Matthew give the School Council and Sports’ Leaders their badges. After assembly 
Olivia and Ted from Year 6 took the Mayor and Mayor’s Consort for a tour of the school.  
 
Also this week, Lizeta from the PINS Project held her first coffee morning. Thank you to  
everyone who stayed and shared their thoughts about school. Once we have looked at  
the feedback, we will see if there are areas that we can improve on.  
 
The PTA held a disco at school on Wednesday. It was very well attended. The children  
had a wonderful time. Thank you to everyone for their hard work.  
 
I wish everyone a great half-term break, and we look forward to seeing you all on  
Monday 3rd November.  
 
Mrs Fletcher 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 

 
 

Diary Dates 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
Friday 24th October 
INSET – non-pupil day 
 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st October 
Half Term 
 
Tuesday 11th November 
Reception Class Vision Screening 
 
Friday 14th November 
Children in Need – Non-Uniform Day 
 
Wednesday 3rd December 
Year 6 Lantern Workshop 
 
Tuesday 9th December 
KS1 Nativity – 10am and 5pm 
 

 
 
Wednesday 10th December 
KS1 Nativity – 1.45pm 

 
Thursday 11th December 
Christingle – 5pm 

 
Tuesday 16th – Wednesday 17th December 
Year 5 Trip to St. Ives 

 
Thursday 18th December 
Christmas Lunch and Parties 
 
Friday 19th December 
Last Day of Term – 1.15pm finish 
 



 
 

 


